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" W a\l n Wa\l
CATEGORY MUNICIPAL CODE PROPOSED PROJECT LANDSCAPE AREAS (1/8" = 1'-0") ADDITIONAL SETBACKS (1/8" = 1-0")
PERMITTED USE MULTI-UNIT STRUCTURE (SMMC 9.04.08.06.020) 2-UNIT CONDOMINIUM 300" 30'-0"
ZONE R3 FRONT YARD FRONT YARD
SETBACK @ 3RD FLOOR (5" SETBACK @ 3RD FLOOR 121 SE ADDTL
DEV. REVIEW PERMIT THRESHHOLD | TIER 2 DEVELOPMENT REVIEW PERMIT REQUIRED o L EAST SIDE YARD
i 15-0 REQ'D REAR 15'-0 SETBACK
UNIT DENSITY 1,250 SF OR 5 UNITS, WHIICHEVER LESS 2 UNIT FRONT 265 SF EAST SIDE YARD FRONT
UNITS |;{TABF%/)‘DCK YARD LANDSCAPING SETBACK YARADC < REQ'R Fr?gAR
S SETB Y
MINIMUM PARCEL SIZE 5,000 SF 4,414 SF EXISTING Wi A$l AZI&E) WARI A‘;ﬁ% SETBACK
NUMBER OF STORIES 3- STORIES 3-STORIES 26 SE ERONT @1ST+ ® @Sty
YARD LANDSCAPING : & I—
HEIGHT OF BUILDING MAX. HT. SHALL NOT EXCEED 40-0" SUBJECT TO PROJECT HEIGHT = 40'-0" ABOVE ANG SCw <o T = iy o
FOLLOWING CRITERIA: >0> ga |=-_=-._§ - - g O
O4 1 | 7
DAYLIGHT PLANE NO PORTION > 35' SHALL ENCROACH INTO A NO PORTION OF BUILDING ENCROACHES INTO DAYLIGHT xToMmg Reimm n vonsed |y '-_'=‘:-.=
DAYLIGHT PLANE STARTING AT 35' ABOVE THE PLANE I:".gg MEERIEY === I I I
FRONT SETBACK LINE AND SLOPING UPWARD AT A 19 SF PLANTER @ 3RD FLOOR WE - X~ oMmg| = O+ |
45-DEGREE ANGLE TOWARD THE REAR OF THE = o e -
PARCEL. THE 35' HT. MEASUREMENT SHALL BE 98 SF FRONT = = ]l >
TAKEN FROM THE SAME REFERENCE GRADE AS YARD LANDSCAPING/ | oo pEcK S | <
DETERMINED FOR THE SUBJECT SITE PURSUANT 38.6 SF ADDT'L LANDSCAPING En i e e e el a0 = =
TO SECTION 9.04.050 BELOW OVERHANG NOT SHOWN r o4 o =k == *@ —En: = 1 e . | O
| | — _— “ 8758F |
HEIGHT EXCEPTIONS EXCEPTIONS: ELEVATOR SHAFT 100" ABOVE 40' 50 SF / 227 SF FRONT YARD LANDSCAPING —————— [ [hr o Jj@ﬁ i - 32 SF — | | = DL +q o e B a=[k 4] 5 m
2,189 SF = | , o/ o — - EL* E - i I
STRUCTURE MAX. VERT. PROJ. % TOTAL 2.3% < 25% 67 SF PLANTER @ 3RD FLOOR —|— | LANDSCAPING 38.6 SF ADDT'L —; I R Ol v @Eﬁ I_[O 17 < >_ D_
ABOVE HT.  ROOF SF (COMPLIES) 29 SE PLANTER @ ROOE | \\ \ ~ | FRONSTE\%FA%K I | \ '.
1 ] e ||
EXNSSHQEEFN’ C;I'RELLISES, 10" 25% STAIRWELL 100" ABOVE 40 140 SF / - L < .‘ — — = = = % === b X o|Ezo.X ! 1 <
2,189 SF = - [a -4 | ‘ = ] 1. |Bwo T e0ZWwg 1 2
TR e o > T . it IR =
ELEVATOR SHAFTS 18 15% (COMPLIES) N EOSoq | . N . NIy | Swo,¥ —5 _K I lewa?
STAIRWELLS 14 25% MECHANICAL EQUP. 3'-6" ABOVE 40' 214 SF/ 18 SF WEST SIDE YARD LANDSCAPING ——/ / / \ \ ' ¢ N RS \ ﬁ‘:/ L ® \ o | UGEE
2,189 SF = = \ \ == - ' ‘ 7 —
MECH. ROOMS/ENCLOSURES 12 25% 9'8% < 25% 15 SF WEST SIDE YARD LANDSCAPING '/ \ 100 SF WEST SIDE \ ¢ 7
, . (COMPLIES) 28 SF WEST SIDE YARD LANDSCAPING APPIAN WAY YARD LANDSCAPING - - ——186 SF ADDT'L
MECH. EQUIP./SCREENING 12 30% TOTAL 404 SF 9 SF ADDT'L LANDSCAPING \éVEETSJA%IEE YARD <
= 27 SF PLANTER —
TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED 30% 2,189 SF = o S BTl AN A LANDSCAPING ETBAGKS APPIAN WAY _
18.5% - - E
TOTAL ROOF SF = 2,189 SF X .30 = 656.7 SF (COMPLIES) SITE PLAN - LANDSCAPE AREAS SITE PLAN - S D_
SCALE : 1/16" = 1'-0" SCALE : 1/16" = 1'-0" O
= CATEGORY MUNICIPAL CODE | PROPOSED PROJECT o < O
T YARD :
AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE IS THE AVERAGE AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE POINTS: PARKING SPACE NUMBER 2 COVERED SPACES / UNIT + 1 GUEST/5 UNITS 4 SPACES PROVIDED SETBKSE'\('@ 3RD FLOOR 214 SF Z
ELEVATION OF THE GROUND LEVEL OF THE 2UNITS X 2 = 4 TENANT UNIT 2 SOLAR PANEL L()
PARCEL SURFACE AS MEASURED AT THE 30.70 +29.76 + 28.80 + 24.83 = 114.09 / 4 = 28.52 ANG 2/5 = 0 GUEST L TRELLIS
INTERSECTION OF THE MINIMUM REAR AND FRONT TOTAL REQ'D 4 SPACES 150 230 SF @ O
= FRONT
LINES OF THE PARCEL. COMPACT = NONE REQD VARD ELEVATOR @
ACCESSIBLE =NONE REQD SETBACK 50 SF
FIRST FINISHED FLOOR FIRST FINISHED FLOOR CAN BE NO MORE THAN FIRST FINISHED FLOOR 31.52 (3' ABOVE 28.52 ANG) TOTAL =4 W/VARIANCE —— UNIT 2 STAIR +~—
3-0" ABOVE AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE
BICYCLE PARKING SHORT TERM LONG TERM SHORT TERM LONG TERM @ 13‘:{%‘ 2ND 140 SF I_
O, .
MAXIMUM PARCEL COVERAGE FIRST FLOOR 50% X 4,414 SF = 2,207 SF 1ST FLOOR 1,930 GSF 100 R EONa TERM, M. I;IESDPQS(E)&E(I'?\ICL 2 6 (6 BEDROOMS TOTAL) . L
SECOND FLOOR (90% OF 1ST FLOOR) = 1,986 SF (SMMC 9.28.140) STUDIOS) : _
THIRD FLOOR (90% OF 1ST FLOOR) = 1,986 SF 2ND FLOOR 1,946 GSF =8 m @ Z
TOTAL AREA ALLOWED 6,179 SF Wn=<n : ‘
3RD FLOOR TOTAL 1.898 GSF TRASH AREA DESIGNATED AREA REQUIRED 9.21.130 TRASH AREA IN GARAGE 2;%.356 m T
3D PrO0R 1,498 GSE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE FULLY LOCATED ON ROOF BEHIND AND BELOW MAX. HT. X+ oMo :
00 SCREENING SCREENED TO THE HT. OF EQUIP. FROM A OF PARAPET ROOF SCREENING. 1
TOTAL AREA PROPOSED 5,774 GSF HORIZONTAL PLANE. N
MINIMUM OUTDOOR LIVING AREA 60 SF X 2 UNITS MINIMUM PRIVATE SPACE = 120 SF PATIOS COMPLIANT TO 9.11.030: FRONT YARD LANDSCAPING MIN. 50% OE SETBACK REQUIRED (SMMC 9.16.080) 28 SF + 98 SF + 227 SF = 353 SF (50.2%) 5 |
TABLE 9.11.030 150 SF X 2 UNITS TOTAL (PRIVATE, COMMON) = 300 SF 703 SF X 50% = 351 SF : — R ‘
UNIT 1 PATIOS 110 SF + 99 SF + 66 SF = . @ o e A B Rl |
SIDE YARD LANDSCAPING MIN. 50% OF SIDE YARD SETBACK REQ'D (SMMC WEST SIDE YARD 18 SF + 15 SF + 28 SF + 28 SF+ 100 SF = 189 ‘ ‘ N SR S , ‘ > <
ST AL DENG L OSG THAN 10t Dape TOUND LEVEL 275 SF 9.04.10.02.170(A)(1)) ONE SIDE SF PROVIDED / 525 SF = 26 % (SIDE NOT COUNTED TOWARDS i = SERES AT <
SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 10' X 4' DEEP ONE SIDE YARD LANDSCAPING) | U 1 O o =
PRIVATE OUTDOOR LIVING AREA ABOVE GROUND UNIT 2 PATIOS Ay o Co4 SFv 875 = ADJACENT TO STREETS: VISIBLE PORTIONS NOT \ \ . O |
LEVEL SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 6| X 4| DEEP ’ BEE%Ea-FFEDDRt\AE\]VB/écY:ipc?E}(\;’VALKS SHALL BE EAST SIDE YARD = 265 SF PROVIDED / 525 SF = 505 0/0 1 ‘-D—
! <
TOTAL 2,072 > 120 PRIVATE SPACE Ly 70 \J
o . ; TOTAL SIDE YARD SETBACK = (7.5' X 70' (W/ FRONT L e s g g e ‘
ROOF DECKS SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 15-0" X 15-0 > 300 SF TOTAL OPEN SPACE YARD SETBACK VARIANCE)) = 525 SF X .5 = 262.5 SF towa, - T Tews X
REQD @ Jozl, \ | L2 2loaLs
N~ NN Il o o |W A
UNIT 2 ROOF DECK 875 SF (INCLUDED IN UNIT 2 TOTAL LANDSCAPING 25% OF TOTAL PARCEL AREA TO BE LANDSCAPED @ GRADE > = P31y
TOTAL) 28 SF + 98 SF + 38.6 SF + 227 SF + 18 SF + 15 SF + 37 SF + 37 @
25 X 4,414 SF = 1,103.5 SF REQ'D SF + 100 SF + 32 SF + 265 SF= 892.6 SF (20.2% OF REQ'D) - -
HEIGHT OF WALLS, FENCES 42" MAXIMUM IN FRONT YARD
(SMMC 9.04.10.02.080(A)(1)) @ 3RD FLOOR APPIAN WAY €
19 SF + 79 SF = 98 SF (2.2% OF REQ'D
80" MAXIMUM IN SIDE & REAR YARDS REAR YARD: * ( aDb)
(SMMC 9.04.10.02.080(B)(2)) 6'-0" PROPERTY WALL PROPOSED @ ROOF SITE PLAN - HEIGHT EXCEPTIONS
o, 1
SETBACKS REQUIRED SETBACKS: PROVIDED SETBACKS: 67 SF SF (1.5% OF REQ'D) SCALE : 1/16" = 1'-0"
FRONT YARD 30' @ ARCADIA TERRACE FRONT YARD 15' TOTAL
FROM CENTERLINE 1057.6 SF /4,414 SF = 23.9%
SIDE YARD 16% W/ PARCEL WIDTH <50' | SIDE YARD 5X 46.5'=7.5' PEDESTRIAN ACCESS STREET-FACING PEDESTRIAN ENTRIES SHALL NOT NO PEDESTRIAN ACCESS BELOW GRADE ON PARC E L COVE RAG E
NO LESS THAN 4', NO 8' @ 50' PARCEL WIDTH BE LOCATED BELOW GRADE, NO EXCAVATION TO STREET-FACING SIDE
GREATER THAN 10’ ACCESS ENTRY
8' W/ PARCEL WIDTH >50' UNEXCAVATED FRONT YARD go;qo |1v|9|(|;1). REQ'D W/ PARCEL WIDTH >/= 50' (SMMC N/A: (FRONT YARD PARCEL WIDTH = 46.5' < 50') ADDRESS: 1665 APPIAN WAY
REAR YARD 15 TOCL. OF ALLEY REAR YARD 19 TOC.L OF ALLEY UNEXCAVATED SIDE YARD >50% SIDE YARD SETBACK WHEN PARCEL WIDTH EAST SIDE YARD = 101 SF UNEXCAVATED PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:
ADDITIONAL SETBACKS ADDITIONAL SETBACKS ADDITIONAL SETBACKS (OPEN TO SKY) ;g’g ﬁ’\{goséﬁ’f YARD ABUTS RES. DISTRICT 200 SF X -
REQUIRED PROVIDED o= LEGAL DESCRIPTION
SUBTERRANEAN GARAGE MAY BE CONSTRUCTED AND MAINTAINED IN ANY FRONT YARD: N/A: (FRONT YARD PARCEL WIDTH = 46.5' <
FRONT: , FRONT: REQUIRED YARD AREA EXCEPT IN THE REQUIRED 50) CARL F SCHADER SEASIDE TERRACE LOT 43
ADDITIONAL 5' SETBACK BEYOND THE MIN. 7-10" x 5-0"= 38.6 SF UNEXCAVATED AREAS. (SMMC 9.04.10.08.200(B)). SIDE YARDS: NOT PROPOSED WITHIN UNEXCAVATED AREA CITY OF SANTA MONICA
FRONT YARD SETBACK REQUIRED FOR > 25%
OF THE WIDTH OF THE FRONT FACADE. AFFORDABLE HOUSING OBLIGATION | MUST PROVIDE 3 DEED RESTRICTED AFFORDABLE OWNER WILL PAY THE AFFORDABLE HOUSING FEE ZONE R3
FRONT FACADE = 309" X .25 = 7.69' X 5' = UNITS ON-SITE OR PAY IN LIEU OF FEE OF $11.01 / PRIOR TO C OF O AND AT THE RATE THE FEE IS PAID TO
38.35 SF REQUIRED SF PRIOR TO C OF O. (SMMC 9.56) THE CITY PER (SMMC 9.56.070) AND PREVIOUSLY .
APPROVED STOA 12 FEBRUARY 2008 PARKING REQUIRED: 2 UNITS X 2 SPACES 4 SPACES REQ. SO
XEE&E}’EEEstéggﬁglgyo%i'?#pﬁ;oRIES igglﬁ'll_gl\?ﬁL SETBACK 15 HISTORIC RESOURCES INVENTORY EXISTING STRUCTURES OVER 40 YEARS OLD THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LISTED IN THE PARKING PROVIDED 4 SPACES
ULTLUNIT STRUCTURE SHALL BE SET BACK SHALL BE EVALUATED FOR THEIR POTENTIAL AS HISTORIC RESOUCES INVENTORY. OWNER TO FILE FOR
FLOOR FRONT FACADE. WEST SIDE: COMMUNITY BENEFITS TIER 2 PROJECTS SHALL PAY ADD'TL TRANSP. NET AREAS 4,414 NSF
1ST FLOOR 186 SF TRANSPORTATION IMPACT FEE IMPACT FEE, 14% ABOVE BASE FEE REQ. BY SMMC
2ND FLOOR 186 SF 9.66, FOR THAT PORTION OF THE ABOVE MAX. TIER GARAGE 2,961 SF
ig)DEIiI'IONAL 2' AVERAGE SETBACK FROM THE %I%AFLL OOR ;gg EE T ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA
MIN. REQ_ SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EACH CAST SIDE TIER 2 PROJECTS SHALL EITHER PAY OPEN SPACE UNIT 1 (3 BDRM /3 1/2 BATH) 2,200 NSF
TORY =70.17 SF X 2 = 140.34 SF : COMMUNITY BENEFITS FEE, 14% ABOVE BASE FEE REQ. FOR THAT
1ST FLOOR 141 SF OPEN SPACE PORTION OF THE ABOVE MAX. TIER 1 ALLOWABLE UNIT 2 (2 BDRM / 2 1/2 BATH + MEZZANINE) 2,561.5 NSF
SETBACKS SHALL BE OPEN TO THE SKY 2ND FLOOR 141 SF FLOOR AREA , OR PROVIDE 7,500 SF OF USABLE
EXCEPT FOR PERMITTED ARCHITECTURAL 3RD FLOOR 141 SF SPACE IN COMPLIANCE W/ 9.23.030 (C) TOTAL 2 UNITS 4761.5 NSF
PROJECTIONS. (9.04.10.02.180) TOTAL 423 SF COMMUNITY BENEFITS TIER 2 PROJECTS SHALL INCLUDE ADDT'L MEASURES
TO 9.53:
PROJECTIONS INTO YARDS FRONT STREET INTERIOR REAR FRONT STREET INTERIOR REAR R—AFAQI\A%PE(RAFET,\?JION DEMAND 1. TRANS. ALLOWANCE > 75% OF THE COST OF MO.
YARD SIDE YD SIDE YD YARD YARD SIDE YD SIDE YD YARD REGIONAL TRANSIT PASS ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE
2. FREE ON-SITE SHARED BICYLCES FOR RESIDENT
PATIOS NOT COVERED BY A ROOF 60" 6 NO LIMIT 60" 0-0" N/A NO LIMIT 0-0" AND GUEST USE. OPT. IF BIKESHARE IS AVAILABLE TOTAL LOT AREA = 4.414 SF
OR CANOPY AND THAT MAY BE W/IN 5 BLOCK RADIUS ;
RAISED ABOVE THE LEVEL OF THE
ADJ. GRADE BUT DO NOT EXTEND 1. AISLES, PASSAGEWAYS TO BE ILLLUMINATED W/
MORE THAT 3-0" ABOVE THE ANG LIGHTING 55 FC MIN. FLOOR ALLOWABLE PROPOSED
2. SHEILDED TO PREVENT OBTRUSIVE GLARE
BALCONIES THAT ARE OPEN, 3. MAY NOT ILUMINATE ADJ. PROPERTIES IN EXCESS FIRST FLOOR 2,207 GSF (.5 X 4,414 ) 1,930 GSF
UNENCLOSED ON AT LEAST 2 SIDES 30" 30" 0'-0" 4'-Q" 0" 30" 0'-0" 0'-0" OF 5 FC Ralph Mechur Architects
4.MAX. EXTERIOR LIGHTING HT. = 16' SECOND FLOOR 1,986 GSF (.5 X 4,414 = 2,207 X .9) 1,946 GSF
ALLOCATION OF ALLOWABLE THE ALLOCATION OF ALLOWABLE PARCEL UNITS ARE DIFFENTIATED THROUGH THE SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEMS VISIBILITY: —
PARCEL COVERAGE AREA COVERAGE AREA SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED TO DISPOSITION OF BALCONIES, SURFACE 1. SHALL NOT BE VISIBLE FROM PUBLIC R.O.W. THIRD FLOOR 1,986 GSF (5X 4,414 =2,207 X..9) 1,498 GSF 3400 Airport Ave. Suite #5
ADJACENT TO FRONT PROPERTY LINE Santa Monica, CA 90405
PROVIDE A CLEAR DELINEATION BETWEEN MATERIALS AND BUILDING HEIGHT.
INDIVIDUAL UNITS...(9.04.08.06.070) 2. SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE LEAST VISIBLE MEZZANINE 400 GSF 310.398.2940 v
FROM ABUTTING STREETS, UNLESS SIGNIFICANTLY 310.398.2950 i
DECREASES ENERGY PRODUCTION THIRD FLOOR TOTAL 1,898 GSF www.rmechurarchitects.com
COURTYARD PARCEL WIDTH >/= 99' SHALL PROVIDE PARCEL WIDTH DOES NOT EXCEED 99' HEIGHT: 5' ABOVE ROOF SURFACE
COURTYARD CENTERED ON LOT. TOTAL 6,179 GSF 5,774 GF
PARKING ACCESS ALLEY ACCESS IS REQUIRED WHEN ALLEY NO EXISTING ALLEY ADJACENT TO SITE g%{'fég%Rg?,,%@gg‘ﬁ,%%&%%'f’,\',,',z,\),(g','gg}\NNGD
EXISTS, WITH EXCEPTIONS PER SEC. REAR YARD SETBACK, BUT NO CLOSER THAN 2' TO
0.04.10.08.080. PROPERTY LINE
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